



2024 Arch MI Data Dive Rules

- The Data Dive event runs from Friday, Nov. 1 (6–8 p.m.) through Saturday, Nov. 2 (9 a.m.–8:30 p.m.). .
- Teams will consist of four to six members. Participants should register as individuals but can request to be placed on a team with fellow classmates. However, Arch MI will have the final decision on each student's placement on a team and cannot guarantee students will be placed as requested.
- Prizes totaling \$6,000 (\$3,000 for first place, \$2,000 for second place, \$1,000 for third place) will be awarded. Prize winnings are subject to applicable taxes.
- Prizes are per team, not per individual, and will be divided evenly among the members of each winning team.
- Participants must complete an Arch MI W-9 form (enclosed) before prize money is awarded.
- All participants will be required to sign a liability release form upon arrival at Arch MI before the event starts. •
- There is no registration fee, but transportation costs are the responsibility of each individual.
- Arch MI will provide lodging when requested. Those who are granted a hotel reservation must abide by the rules and regulations of the hotel facility. A credit card will be required at check-in solely for incidentals (room service, minibar, etc.), but room and tax charges only will be the responsibility of Arch MI. You will be responsible for any other charges.
- The dress code is business casual for the opening reception. Data Dive event t-shirts will be given to each participant to wear on Saturday. Jeans or chino-style pants and sneakers are permissible throughout the entire event.
- Participants must bring their own personal devices (laptops, tablets, etc.) for use during the event.
- Internet access will be made available via the Arch MI Guest network but solely for work related to the Data . Dive event.
- Participants are permitted to use smartphones, mobile phones or other electronic devices during the competition to conduct research or computations.
- Team members are not allowed to leave Arch MI Corporate Headquarters during the competition. ٠
- If a participant leaves Arch MI Corporate Headquarters during the competition, they will not be permitted to ٠ return and continue the competition.
- Participants are not allowed to receive help from anyone other than members of their team or the Arch MI ٠ employee assigned to each team. Teams will be disgualified if found in violation of any of these rules.
- At the competition's conclusion, each team will have approximately 10-12 minutes to present findings to the ٠ judging committee (judging criteria will be shared at the opening ceremony).
- Senior Resources of Guilford will own the rights to all deliverables created during the competition.
- All data provided should only be used for analysis purpose of the Data Dive 2024 competition. All data should be • deleted from any personal device by 11:59 p.m. ET on Nov. 2.

Participant Acknowledgment:_____ Date: _____ Date: _____

ARCH MORTGAGE INSURANCE COMPANY® | 230 NORTH ELM STREET GREENSBORO NC 27401 | ARCHMI.COM

MCUS-B0926J-0924

© 2024 Arch Mortgage Insurance Company. All Rights Reserved. Arch MI is a marketing term for Arch Mortgage Insurance Company and United Guaranty Residential Insurance Company. Arch Mortgage Insurance Company is a registered mark of Arch Capital Group (U.S.) Inc. or its affiliates.